
 
Ledyard Housing Authority  

 
Kings Corner Manor * 60 Kings Hwy * Gales Ferry, CT 06335 * 860-464-7365 * ledyardhousing@att.net 

 

 

2025 Schedule of Regular Monthly Meetings 

1.  All regular monthly meetings of the Ledyard Housing Authority will be scheduled for the first Monday 

of each month when possible.  If a holiday falls on that Monday, or for any other reason meeting date 

may be changed, the meeting will be held as so as possible before or after the first Monday of that 

month, so bills and other business can be attended to on schedule.   

 

2. All regular monthly meetings of the Ledyard Housing Authority will be held at 7:00pm in the Kings 

Corner Manor Community Room, 60 Kings Highway, Gales Ferry, CT 06335 unless otherwise scheduled.   

 

Monday, January 6 

Monday, February 3 

Monday, March 3 

Monday, April 7 

Monday, May 5 

Monday, June 2 

Monday, July 7  

Monday, August 4 

Tuesday, September 2 (Change due to Labor Day Holiday) 

Monday, October 6 

Monday, November 3  

Monday, December 1 

Monday, January 5, 2026 

 

 

 

 
 


